TX9406 synchronous Step-Down Converter
TEL: 86-0755-27595155 27595165 29359583 29359586
E-mail: sales@ChipSourceTek.com  InFo@ChipSourceTek.com
WEB: Http://www.ChipSourceTek.com
Features
 High Efficiency: Up to 96%
 2.5V to 6V Input Voltage Range

divides the output voltage down for comparison to the internal
reference voltage.
Package/order Information
 (SOT23-5)
Absolute Maximum Ratings (Note 1)
Input Supply Voltage ························································································································· ·· -0.3V to 6.0V
Operating Temperature Range ··········································································································· -40℃ to +85℃
EN, FB Voltages ································································································································· · -0.3V to 6.0V
Junction Temperature(Note2) ·············································································································· ··············125℃
SW Voltage········································································································································· -0.3V to (Vin+0.3V)
Storage Temperature Range ············································································································  -65℃ to 150℃
Peak SW Sink and Source Current····································································································· ··················2 A
Lead Temperature(Soldering,10s) ···································································································· ············+300℃
Electrical Charcteristics (Note 3)
(VIN=VEN=3.6V, TA = 25°C, unless otherwise noted.)
Parameter Conditions MIN TYP MAX unit
Input Voltage Range  2.5   6.0 V
UVLO Threshold   2.4  V
FB = 90%,  Iload=0mA  150 300 µA
FB= 105%,  Iload=0mA   40 70 µA Input DC Supply Current
VEN = 0V,  VIN=4.2V  0.1 1.0 µA
TX9406 synchronous Step-Down Converter
TEL: 86-0755-27595155 27595165 29359583 29359586
E-mail: sales@ChipSourceTek.com  InFo@ChipSourceTek.com
WEB: Http://www.ChipSourceTek.com
Regulated Feedback Voltage TA = 25°C  0.588 0.600 0.612 V
Reference Voltage Line Regulation Vin = 2.5V to 6.0V  0.04 0.40 %/V
Output Voltage Line Regulation VIN = 2.5V to 6.0V  0.04 0.4 %
Output Voltage Load Regulation   0.5  %
Oscillation Frequency   1.5  MHz
On Resistance of PMOS ISW=100mA  0.3  Ω
ON Resistance of NMOS ISW=-100mA  0.2  Ω
Peak Current Limit VIN= 3.6V, FB=90% 1.5   A
EN Threshold  0.30 1.0 1.50 V
EN Leakage Current   ±0.01 ±1.0 µA
SW Leakage Current VEN=0V,VIN=Vsw=5V  ±0.01 ±1.0 µA
Thermal Shutdown   160  ℃
Note 1: Absolute Maximum Ratings are those values beyond which the life of a device may be impaired.
Note 2: TJ is calculated from the ambient temperature TA and power dissipation PD according to the following formula:
   TJ = TA + (PD) x (250°C/W).
Note3: 100% production test at +25°C.  Specifications over the temperature range are guaranteed by design and
characterization.
Marking Information
Pin1 sign
SOT23-5
KL  6  Y  M
K：降压系列
L：Vin=2.5～6V
Part Number(TX9406:6)
Y：Year
(9=2009,0=2010,1=2011）
M：Month(1-9,0,A,B)
TX9406 synchronous Step-Down Converter
TEL: 86-0755-27595155 27595165 29359583 29359586